Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allfast Fastening Systems, Inc.		10/16/2014	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allfast Fastening Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	15200 Don Julian Road	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91745	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3385428 THERE'S A BIG DIFFERENCE IN A LITTLE RIV		THERE'S A BIG DIFFERENCE IN A LITTLE RIV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

McDonald Hopkins LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East

Suite 2100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43717-00031
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly Hefner	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Hefner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=20180221 43717-00031 Conversion filing receipt (7239942x7AB84)#page1.tif source=Conversion Document (Filed) 9313800-SO-1-CA (7491643x7AB84)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0058 900454960

source=Conversion Document (Filed) 9313800-SO-1-CA (7491643x7AB84)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0059 Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Electronic Version ∨1.1 Stylesheet Version ∨1.2					
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: ENTI	TY CONVERSION			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type			
Allfast Fastening Systems, LC	10/16/2014	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA			
Street Address: 15200 Do City: City of Ind	Name: Allfast Fastening Systems, Inc. Street Address: 15200 Don Julian Road City: City of Industry State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 91745				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Number Type Number Registration 3385428 IN	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Number Word Mark				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2163485474 Phone: 216-348-5400 Email: ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent McDonald Hopkins LLC Name: Address Line 600 Superior Avenue, East, Suite 1: 2100 Address Line Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2653					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	4371	43717-00031			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimb	Kimberly Hefner			
Signature:	/Kiml	/Kimberly Hefner/			
Date: 02/21/2018					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Conversion Document (7239905x7AB84)#page1 tif source=Conversion Document (7239905x7AB84)#page2 tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM462779 Receipt Date: 02/21/2018 Fee Amount: \$40					

Return to ETAS home page

| MOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BEUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0060

LLC-1A



LLC-1A (REV 01/2014)

State of California Secretary of State

0615323 out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

7_{File#} 201428910225

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California

Negre 1

OCT 1 6 2014

IMPORTANT - Read all instructions before completing this form. This Space For Filing Use Only **Converted Entity Information** 1. Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.) Allfast Fastening Systems, LLC The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act. 3. The limited liability company will be managed by (check only one): One Manager More Than One Manager All Limited Liability Company Member(s) 4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Company's Designated Office in CA State Zip Code CA 91745 City of Industry 15200 Don Julian Road State 5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from Item 4 Zip Code City Name of Initial Agent For Service of Process (Item 6: List a California resident or a California registered corporate agent that agrees to be your initial agent for service of process in case the LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as the agent. Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address in California. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file. Item 8: If the converting entity is a CA limited partnership, enter the malling address of the agent, if different from Item 7, or if the agent is a California registered corporate agent.) CT Corporation System 7. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA Zip Code City State CA State Zip Code 8. Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process City Converting Entity Information 9. Name of Converting Entity Allfast Fastening Systems, Inc. 10. Form of Entity 12. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any 11. Jurisdiction California Corporation 13. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: AND The percentage vote required of each class. The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. 1000 shares of common stock 50% plus one share Additional Information 14. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 15. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed James H. Randall, President Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person of Authorized Person James H. Randall, Secretary Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0061

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

OCT 1 6 2014

Date:____

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 06/18/2018